SATPA-15A15A4A-GPB8
S  AT  PA 15A15A4A GP B8
Indoor Antenna
15.0mm x 15.0mm x 4.0mm
Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
B8 = 1575.42MHz
1598-1606MHz
(Using a 15 x 15mm
Ground Plate)
15A15A4A = 15.0mm x 15.0mm x 4.0mm
* Where letters denote decimal location (A=.0,  B=.1,  C=.2,  etc.);  e.g. B5=0.15, 3A5=3.05, 9A=9.0
SUNTSU ANTENNA PATCH ANTENNA PACKAGE SIZE* APPLICATION FREQUENCY
• GPS & GLONASS
• Low Temperature Coeffi cient Of Frequency
• Stable And Reliable Performance
• 1575.42MHz & 1598-1606MHz
• Compact Size With Effi cient Reception
• Satellite Navigation And Tracking Systems
• Vehicle/Vessel Management Systems
• Base Station Of Cellular Phone Systems
• Smart Hand Held Devices
• For Use With A 15mm x 15mm Ground Plate
Specifi cations are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.
142 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 150
IRVINE, CA 92618
Features Applications
Part Numbering Guide
GP= GPS
COMPLIANT
Frequency Band
Impedance
Polarization
Freq. Temp. Coeffi cient
Operating Temperature
Peak Gain
VSWR
At 1575.42MHz
At Center Frequency
1575.42
50
RHCP
-2.3
MHz
Ω
ppm/ºC
 C
dBi
0 ±20
85
2
-40
TypicalUnitsElectrical Parameters (GPS) Maximum RemarksMinimum
Frequency Band
Impedance
Polarization
Freq. Temp. Coeffi cient
Operating Temperature
Peak Gain
VSWR
At Center Frequency
At Center Frequency
50
RHCP
-1.7
MHz
Ω
ppm/ºC
 C
dBi
1606
0 ±20
85
2
1598
-40
TypicalUnitsElectrical Parameters (GLONASS) Maximum RemarksMinimum
All dimensions are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted. Drawings are not to scale.
1
2
Patch Antenna
Adhesive Tape
MaterialItem
1 2
Outline Drawing
Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
Specifi cations are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.
142 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 150
IRVINE, CA 92618
Radiation Pattern
Radiation Pattern Axial Ratio (15MM X 15MM Ground Plane)
Return Loss
Radiation Pattern Radiation Pattern
0345
330
315
300
285
270
255
240
225
210
195
180
165
150
135
120
105
90
75
60
45
30
15
-20 -10 0 dB
0345
330
315
300
285
270
255
240
225
210
195
180
165
150
135
120
105
90
75
60
45
30
15
-20 -10 0 dB
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
1571 1573 1575 1577 1579 1581 1583 1585 1587 1589 1591 1593 1595 1597 1599 1601 1603 1605 1607 1609
Ax
ia
l R
at
io
(d
B)
Frequency(MHz)
0345
330
315
300
285
270
255
240
225
210
195
180
165
150
135
120
105
90
75
60
45
30
15
-20 -10 0 dB
0345
330
315
300
285
270
255
240
225
210
195
180
165
150
135
120
105
90
75
60
45
30
15
-20 -10 0 dB
1575.42MHz
1606MHz
1598MHz 1602MHz
SATPA-15A15A4A-GPB8
Indoor Antenna
15.0mm x 15.0mm x 4.0mm
Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
Specifi cations are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.
142 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 150
IRVINE, CA 92618
High Temperature Test
Low Temperature Test
Humidity Test
85°C for 240 hours, and then to normal temperature/humidity High Temperature Test for 24hours.
-30°C for 240 hours, and then to normal temperature/humidity for 24hours.
85°C / 90-95%RH for 48 hours, and then to normal temperature/humidity for 24hours.
Environmental & Mechanical Specifi cations
Smith Chart
SATPA-15A15A4A-GPB8
Indoor Antenna
15.0mm x 15.0mm x 4.0mm